
2024 EBOP Sports Calendar 
Term Week Year Group Event Date Time P/P Entries Close Organiser Venue

1 3 3-8 EBOP Triathlon Thrs Feb 15th 10am - 2pm Tues Feb 20th Thrs Feb 8th Sports Co-ord
Memorial Park - 
Opotiki

1 4 7-8 BOP Futsal Juniors Tuesday Feb 20th 9-3pm No P/P Futsal
Trustpower Arena,Mt 
Maunganui

1 4 3-8 EBOP Touch Thrs Feb 22nd 9.00am - 2pm Tues Feb 27th Thrs Feb 15th Sports Co-ord Rex Morpeth - Whk

1 5 1-8 RIP Module Starts
Tuesday or 
Wednesday TBC 3:30

Nellie Hape BOP 
rugby Rex Morpeth - Whk

1 5 1-2
Fun 4 U Day - 
Whakatane Thrs Feb 29th 9:30 - 12pm No P/P Thursday Feb 23rd Sports Co-ord Rex Morpeth - Whk

1 6 5-8
BOP Golf 
Championship Friday 8th March 9 - 2pm No P/P

Friday 1st March or 
when full BOP Golf

1 7 8-12+ yrs old
EBOP Swimming 
Champs Thursday March 14th 9:00am - 2pm Tues March 19th Thursday March 7th Sports Co-ord Whakatane Pool

1 8 All ages Ohope JiuJitsu Wed March 20th 10am - 2pm No P/P Wed March 13th
Tao 
David/Katrina/Jerry Ohope Hall

1 8 1-4
Fun 4 U Day - 
Rangitaiki Thursday March 21st 9.30 - 12.30pm No P/P Friday Feb 23rd Sports Co-ord Edgecumbe Domain

1 8 5-8 Surfing Festival Friday 22nd March 9-2pm Thursday March 28th Friday 15th March
Sports Co-ord/Salt 
Spray Surf School West End Ohope

1 9 1-4 Fun 4 U Day - Opotiki Wed March 27th 9.30 - 12.30pm No P/P Friday Feb 23rd Sports Co-ord
Memorial Park - 
Opotiki

1 10 3-8
Weekly Basketball 
Starts Friday 3:30 onwards TBC Audz Tauranga BB War Memorial

1 11 3-8 Cricket Tuesday 9th April 9:30-2:30pm No P/P NDC/Sports Co-ord Rex Morpeth - Whk

1 11 5-8 EBOP Softball Wednesday 10th April 9.30am - 2pm No P/P Wednesday April 3rd Sports Co-ord Rex Morpeth - Whk

Term Week Year Group Event Date Time P/P Entries Close Organiser Venue

2 1 1-4
Fun 4 U Day - 
Kawerau Thrs May 2nd 9.30 - 12.30pm No P/P Friday Feb 23rd Sports Co-ord Kawerau South School

2 2 5-8
EBOP Mountain Bike 
Team event Thursday May 9th 9:30 - 2pm Tues May 14th Thrs May 2nd

Sports Co-
ord/Whakatane MTB Onepu 

2 3 5-8 BOP Rock Climbing
May 14th 5/6 and 15th 
7/8 9-2 No P/P Rocktopia Rocktopia, Tauranga

2 5 3-8 Girls Future Ferns Wed May 29h 9:30 - 2pm No P/P Wed May 22nd
Sports Co-ord/ BOP 
Rugby Rugby Park

2 5 5-6 EBOP Tackle 5's Wednesday June 5th 9.30 - 2pm
Sports Co-ord/Rugby 
BOP Whakatane

2 7 8-12+ yrs old

EBOP Cross Country 
Top 15 go through 
BOP Thrs June 13th 10 - 2pm Tuesday 18th June Thrs June 6th Sports Co-ord

Opotiki - Woodlands 
School

2 8 5-8 EBOP Ki o Rahi Thursday 20th June 9.30am - 2pm Wednesday June 26th Wednesday June 13th Sports Co-ord/Mikaere
Memorial Park - 
Opotiki

2 8 3-8 EBOP Gymnastics Friday 21st June 9-2:30 No P/P Friday June 14th EBOP Gym Whakatane 

2 9 4-8 BOP Cross Country Tuesday 25th June 10-2pm Thursday June 27th Qualified from EBOP EBOP/CBOP/WBOP
Waipuna Park 
Welcome Bay



2 9 5-6 Chiefs 5 Tournament Wednesday 26th June 9-2:30 No P/P
Qualified from EBOP 
5's BOP Rugby

Blake Park, Mt 
Maunganui

Term Week Year Group Event Date Time P/P Entries Close Venue

3 1 5-8
BOP Primary Schools 
Squash Tournament Thursday 25th July 9-3pm No P/P Geyser City, Rotorua

3 2 7-8 EBOP Badminton Mon 29th July 9.30 - 2pm No p/p Wednesday 24th July Badminton BOP War Memorial

3 2 3-8 Basketball
Friday 26th July or Aug 
2nd 10 -3;30 No p/p Audz War Memorial

3 3 3-8
EBOP 7’s Football, 
Netball & Rugby Thrs Aug 8th 9.00 - 2pm Tuesday 13th Aug Thursday Aug 1st Sports Co-ord

Rex Morpeth, Cutler 
Cres, Rugby Park

3 4 5-8 Amazing Race Thursday 15th Aug 10:00-2 NO P/P Thursday Aug 8th Sports Co-ord Warren Cole

3 4 7-8 BOP Table Tennis Friday 16th Aug 9 - 2:30pm No P/P 7th August BOP Table Tennis QEYC

3 5 7-8 Futsal Pre Aims Wednesday 21st Aug 10-2 No P/P Wednesday 14th Aug Sports Co-ord War Memorial

3 6 7-8
BOP Pre Aims Rip 
Festival Tuesday 27th Aug 9:30-2:30 Tuesday 20th August Thursday 29th August Sports Co-ord

Whakatane Rugby 
Park

3 6 7-8 BOP Badminton Wednesday 28th Aug 9.30 - 2pm No p/p Qualified from EBOP Badminton BOP QEYC TBC

3 6 7-8
EBOP Pre Aims Indoor 
Bowls Thursday 29th Aug 9:30 - 2 No P/P Thursday August 22nd

Sports Co-ord and 
Bowls

Whakatane Indoor 
Bowls

3 6 All ages Jiu Jitsu Day Friday 30th August 9-2pm No P/P Tao David Ohope Hall

3 8 7-8 AIMS GAMES 9th Sept - 13th Sept

3 9 5-8
EBOP Volleyball 
Festival Day Thursday Sept 19th 9 - 2:30pm No p/p Thrs Sept 12th EBOP Volleyball

War Memorial 
Whakatane

3 9 5-8 EBOP Gutter board Friday Sept 20th 9:30 - 2pm Tues Sept 24th Friday Sept 13th Sports Co-ord
Whakatane Netball 
Courts

3 10 5-8
EBOP/CBOP Beach 
Volleyball Wednesday 25th Sept 9-2pm No P/P Thurs Sept 18th EBOP Volleyball Maraetotara Reserve

Term Week Year Group Event Date Time P/P Entries Close Organiser Venue

4 2/3 1-8
RIP and Touch  
Modules Start Tuesday/Wednesday 3:30 BOP Rugby Rex Morpeth - Whk

4 2 5-8 EBOP Lawn Bowls Thursday Oct 24th 9.30 - 2pm Wed 30th October Thursday 17th October Sports Co-ord
Whakatane Bowling 
Club

4 3 3-8 EBOP Ambrose Golf Fri 1st Nov 9.30 - 2pm No P/P Friday 25th October Sports Co-ord Opotiki Golf Course

4 4 3-8 EBOP Cricket Thrs 7th Nov 9.30 - 2pm Tuesday 12th Nov Thursday 31st Oct Cricket BOP Rex Morpeth - Whk

4 7 4-8 EBOP Athletics Thrs Nov 28th 9.30 - 2pm Tuesday 3rd Dec Thursday 22nd Nov Sports Co-ord Athletic Club - Whk

4 8 1-4 Tee Ball Thrs 5th Dec 10 - 1pm Tuesday 10th Dec Thursday 22nd Nov Sports Co-ord Rex Morpeth - Whk


